
De La Salle Cavaliers
2025-2026

Wrestling Schedule
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION HOME/AWAY TIME

Wednesday November 5 NOMMA NOMMA Away 6:00 p.m.
Saturday November 8 Rumble on the River Pearl River Away 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday November 12 Ehret/Pearl River DLS Home 6:00 p.m.
Saturday November 15 H.L Bourgeois Open H.L Bourgeois Away 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday November 19 Belle Chasse/Patrick Taylor Belle Chasse Away 6:00 p.m.
Saturday November 22 Bulldog Brawl Fontainbleau Away 9:00 a.m.

Friday December 5 Trygg Memorial Rummel Away 5:00 p.m.
Saturday December 6 Trygg Memorial Rummel Away 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday December 10 H.L Bourgeois/Patrick Taylor H.L Bourgeois Away 6:00 p.m.
Saturday December 13 Cavalier Duals (Senior Day) DLS Home 9:00 a.m.
Saturday December 20 Tiger Clash Hahnville Away 9:00 a.m.
Saturday January 3 Jimmy Vidrine Invitational Basile Away 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday January 7 Hannan Hannan Away 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday January 14 Destrehan Destrehan Away 6:00 p.m.
Saturday January 17 Rayne Invitational Rayne Away 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday January 21 Central/Live Oak Central Away 5:30 p.m.
Saturday January 24 Titan Invitational Lakeshore Away 9:00 a.m.
Thursday January 29 Rummel DLS Home 6:00 p.m.

Friday February 6 LHSAA State Championships Bossier City Away 9:00 a.m.
Saturday February 7 LHSAA State Championships Bossier City Away 9:00 a.m.


